**Club Members In Person Registration Form** 

Special O / STARSkate / Competitive

Email: SunsetRegistrar@hotmail.com

Location: Sunset Ice Rink

First Name:	Last Name:Date of Birth (D/M/Y):/	
Address:	City:	Postal Code:
Skate Canada #:	Care Card #:	Home Club:
Parent/Guardian:	Contact#:	Coach(es):
Current Level (if known):	Email Address:	

I understand that the Sunset Skating Club, its Board Members, Coaches, and Volunteers are not responsible for any accident, injuries or loss of personal belongings either on or off the ice at Sunset Arena during programs. Sunset SC is not responsible for cancellation of classes due to unavailable ice, but will make every effort to reschedule, if at all possible. No make-up sessions will be available for any absences. There will be a charge of \$25.00 for any NSF cheques. Withdrawals before the start of session or up to and including the first class only - NO EXCEPTIONS unless accompanied by a valid medical certificate. No refunds will be issued for any reason unless accompanied by a valid medical certificate. All refunds will be pro-rated and in the form of a credit note. An administration fee of \$5.00 will apply to all refunds/pro-rating/credit-notes being processed. There will be no makeup classes available. \$35.65 Skate Canada fee is non-refundable.

By signing the registration form, the skater (18yr or over) or parent/guardian grants the Sunset Skating Club the right to use the skater's picture/video or any forms of media for the purpose of publicizing and promoting the Sunset Skating Club.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Day of Week	Time:	Session Descript	ion	Total:
The Skate Canada membership fee \$35.65 is payable once per year, for the period of September Sub Total:   I <sup>st</sup> to August 31 <sup>st</sup> of the following year. Sub Total:		Sub Total:		
Skate Canada Membership:		\$35.65		
			Total:	

CLUB USE ONLY: Payment by: Visa / MC / Cheque / Cash / Other:		Uplifter Invoice #
Date:	Name:	- <b>F</b>
Received by:	Other:	

Please make cheques payable to "Sunset Skating Club".